Employees share option scheme – (5 148 203) 5 446 279 298 076

Total contributions by and distributions to owners of
group recognised directly in equity – (5 148 203) 5 446 279 298 076

Balance at 31 March 2022 682 965 910 5 903 868 458 410 976 1 147 280 754

09Summarised provisional audited financial results for the twelve months ended 31 March 2022

PRIOR PERIOD ERROR
During 2022 the group discovered that the deferred tax asset of the associate, SepCem had been erroneously overstated with
R53 555 000, due to the incorrect calculation of temporary differences relating to certain capital allowances in prior years
(2020 and earlier).

As a consequence the group retained earnings and related investment in associate were overstated. The error has been
corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods in the group. The total impact on
the group financials statements at 36% equates to R19 279 800.

The error had no impact on profit or loss and cash flows for the years ended 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2020.

The following table summarises the impact on the group financial statements for 31 March 2020:

Group

Previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Assets
Non-current assets
Investment in associates 812 678 672 (19 279 800) 793 398 872

Total non-current assets 1 215 392 431 (19 279 800) 1 196 112 631

Total assets 1 337 755 480 (19 279 800) 1 318 475 680

Equity
Stated Capital 682 782 720 – 682 782 720
Reserves 10 643 889 – 10 643 889
Retained earnings 407 339 227 (19 279 800) 388 059 427

Total equity 1 100 765 836 (19 279 800) 1 081 486 036

Total equity and liabilities 1 337 755 480 (19 279 800) 1 318 475 680

Group

Previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Net asset value and tangible net asset value per share
Total assets 1 337 755 480 (19 279 800) 1 318 475 680
Total liabilities (236 989 644) – (236 989 644)

Net asset value attributable to equity holders of parent 1 100 765 836 (19 279 800) 1 081 486 036
Goodwill (223 421 981) – (223 421 981)

Tangible net asset value 877 343 855 (19 279 800) 858 064 055

Shares in issue 254 486 436 – 254 486 436
Net asset value per share (cents) 432.54 (7.57) 424.97
Tangible net asset value per share (cents) 344.75 (7.57) 337.18

NOTES TO THE SUMMARISED PROVISIONAL CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

10Sephaku Holdings Limited

RECLASSIFICATION OF FINANCE COSTS ON THE STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
During the year management assessed the reporting requirements of IAS 7. Given the nature of the debt and the consistent
application of the standard, it is believed it will provide more useful information for the user if the interest portion is presented
in financing activities too. The finance costs on the statements of cash flows now form part of cash flows from financing
activities instead of operating activities. This resulted in the reclassification of finance costs of R7 173 455 for the group in
the prior period.

The full details on the prior year are as follows:

Group

Previously
reported

Re-
classification

31 March
2021

Statements of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities
Finance costs (7 173 455) 7 173 455 –

Net cash from operating activities 41 813 060 7 173 455 48 986 515

Cash flows from financing activities
Finance costs – other – (64 256) (64 256)
Repayment of interest on other financial liabilities – (7 109 199) (7 109 199)

Net cash used in financing activities (38 334 434) (7 173 455) (45 507 889)

PRIOR PERIOD ERROR (CONTINUED)

11Summarised provisional audited financial results for the twelve months ended 31 March 2022

INVESTMENT IN ASSOCIATES
Sephaku Holdings Limited has 36% ownership interest in Dangote Cement South Africa Proprietary Limited. The associate is
unlisted and is registered and operates within South Africa.

Group

Summary of group’s interest in associate

Carrying
amount

2022
R’000

Carrying
amount

2021
Restated*

R’000

Carrying
amount

2020
Restated*

R’000

Company level: Cost of investment in associate 635 117 284 635 117 284 635 117 284
Proportional increase in investment 48 571 875 48 571 875 48 571 875